
TIGHTEN ALL SCREWS AND 
BOLTS AFTER POSITIONING 
THE HORN. 
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE 
REFERENCE ONLY 

NOTE: DIMENSIONS IN ( ) 
ARE IN INCHES 

FRONT OF CABINET 

2506B 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
SHOWN IN 
VERTICAL POSITION 

1/4-20x2 BOLT 
1/4 FLAT WASHER 
(6 PLACES) 

HORN: 
2360A 
2365A 
2366 

THROAT: 
2360 
2365 
2366 

1/4-20x1-1/8 BOLT 
(4 PLACES) DRIVER: 

2445H/J 
2446H/J 
2450H/J 

5/16-18x3/4 BOLT 
5/16 LOCK WASHER 
5/16 FLAT WASHER 
(2 PLACES) 

1/4 FLAT WASHER 
1/4 LOCK WASHER 
1/4 HEX NUT 
(6 PLACES) 

3/8 x 1-1/4 HEX BOLT 
1/2 SPACER 
3/8 HEX NUT 
(2 PLACES) 

INNER BRACKET 

SHOWN IN FULL 
ARTICULATED POSITION, 
0° THRU 45° 

3/8 x 1 HEX BOLT 
3/8 HEX NUT 
(2 PLACES) 

LINK BAR 

OUTER BRACKET 

3/8 x 1-1/4 HEX BOLT 
1/2 SPACER 
3/8 HEX NUT 
(2 PLACES) 

JBLINCORPORATED 

2506B 

MOUNTING BRACKET 
APPLICATION 


